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Workload measures:

Base

FTES
Restored

FTES

Actual

FTES

Total

Funded

FTES

Credit FTES

Noncredit FTES

Noncredit - CDCP FTES

Total FTES:

  A  1st Year

  B  2nd Year
  C  3rd Year

     Total

  A  Basic Allocation Adjustment

Base

Funding 

A  State General Apportionment

B  Statewide Average Replacement Cost

    Number of Faculty Not Hired

    Full-time Faculty Adjustment

  Net State General Apportionment

  C  Stability Restoration

  

  

  

  

  

 24,281.387  0.000  0.000  24,854.220

 1,802.040  0.000  0.000
 4,185.750  0.000  0.000  4,571.880

 30,269.177  0.000  31,067.130

Stability

FTES

 1,641.030

 31,067.130

 4,571.880

 1,641.030

 24,854.220

$5,670,617

$138,176,462

$113,537,411

$5,066,890

$19,572,161

$0

A  Statewide Inflation Adjustment

B  Inflation Adjustment

C  Current Year Base Revenue + Inflation Adjustment

A  Basic Allocation

D  Revised Base FTES Revenue

1  Credit Base Revenue

2  Noncredit Base Revenue

3  Career Development College NonCr

E  Current Year Decline

   Total Base Revenue Less Decline

  Total Basic Allocation & Restoration

  

D  Actual Growth

E  Funded Credit Growth Revenue

F  Funded Noncredit Growth Revenue

G  Funded Noncredit CDCP Growth Revenue

A  Misc. Revenue Adjustments

  Total Revenue Adjustments

I  Base Revenues +/- Restore or Decline

II  Inflation Adjustment

III  Basic Allocation & Restoration

IV  Growth

      Total Growth Revenue

V  Other Revenue Adjustments

VI  Stability Adjustment

VII  Total Computational Revenue

       (sum of II, III, IV, V, & VI)

VIII  District Revenue Source

IX  Other Allowances and Total Apportionments

X  Unrestored Decline as of July 1st of Current Year

E  Revenue Shortfall

A1  Property Taxes

B  Student Enrollment Fees

C  State General Apportionment

   Total Revenue Plus Shortfall

$143,847,079

1.02%

$1,467,240

$145,314,319

$0

$0

$0

$2,705,833

$-457,338

$1,823,923

$4,072,418

$0

$8,809,265

$0

$158,196,002

 1.0000000000

$32,084,290

$8,248,407

$93,436,100

$0

 0.00 

$73,057

$93,436,100

$0

$0

$0

$0

$93,436,100

 0.000

C  Constrained Growth Cap $5,061,412

A2  Less Property Taxes Excess

  B  Basic Allocation Adjustment COLA

$0

$0

$0

 0.000

 0.000

 0.000

 0.000

Unfunded

FTES

 4,675.903051

Marginal

Funding 

 4,723.597254

 2,840.431965

 4,723.597254

Growth

FTES

A  Unconstrained Growth Rate

3.83%B  Constrained Growth Rate

3.98%

B Basic FTES Revenue Before Workload Reduction

C  Workload Reduction $0.00 

$158,196,002

 572.833

-161.010

 386.130

 797.953

  D  Restoration of 11-12 Workload Reduction

D  Estimated EPA $24,427,205

   Available Revenue $158,196,002

$0

$138,176,462

Mult-College District Funding Rate: Total FTES 

>

Total Colleges

Total

Grandfathered or Previously 

Approved Centers

Total Grandfathered or 

Approved Center

Total 

Basic Allocation

Revenue

Rural<=

> > > > <=

Total Colleges Rev.

$5,670,617 

$0 

$5,670,617 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

$0 

Total State Approved  Centers

Revenue

$0 

 0  0  0  0 0

 0  0  0  0  0  0 $5,670,617

 0

Total 

State Approved  Centers

 0

$4,536,493 $3,402,370 $4,536,493 $3,969,432 $3,402,370 

$1,134,123 $850,592 $567,062 $283,531 $141,765 

$567,062 

$1,134,123 

 0  1

 19,880 >  9,940  9,940  9,940> <= 19,880 >  9,940

 994  746  497  249  100

Basic Allocation Calculation Before Current Year COLA

College/Center Base Funding Rates (Current Year FTES Thresholds):

Single College District Funding Rates: Total FTES

FTES:

Grandfathered or Previously Approved Center Revenue: 

Number of Grandfathered or Previously Approved Centers: @ Total FTES 

Grandfathered or Previously Approved Center: Funding Rates @ FTES Levels 

State Approved Center: Funding Rates 

Revenue:

$5,670,617 

 1

 2,811.752093

 4,675.903043

B. Full-Time Faculty Hiring

C. Base Increase

$1,671,728

$7,137,537

$4,072,418
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