## CALIFORNIA COMMUNITY COLLEGES 2015-16 SECOND PRINCIPAL APPORTIONMENT MT. SAN ANTONIO COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

EXHIBIT C

Total

Workload measures:	Base Funding	Marginal Funding	Base FTES		Growth FTES	Restored FTES	Stability FTES	Funded FTES	Unfunded FTES	Actual FTES
Credit FTES	4,675.903051	4,723.597254	24,281.387		572.833	0.000	0.000	24,854.220	0.000	24,854.220
Noncredit FTES	2,811.752093	2,840.431965	1,802.040		-161.010	0.000	0.000	1,641.030	0.000	1,641.030
Noncredit - CDCP FTES	4,675.903043	4,723.597254	4,185.750		386.130	0.000	0.000	4,571.880	0.000	4,571.880
Total FTES:			30,269.177		797.953	0.000	0.000	31,067.130	0.000	31,067.130
I Base Revenues +/- Resto	ore or Decline				v o	ther Revenue	Adjustments	<b>.</b>		
A Basic Allocation				\$5,670,617		Aisc. Revenue				\$0
B Basic FTES Revenue Before	e Workload Reduction	n	\$138,176,462			full-Time Facult	-			\$1.671.728
C Workload Reduction			\$0.00			Base Increase	,g			\$7,137,537
D Revised Base FTES Reven	nue		ψ0.00	\$138,176,462	т	otal Revenue A	djustments			\$8,809,265
1 Credit Base Revenue			\$113,537,411							
2 Noncredit Base Revenue			\$5,066,890		VI St	ability Adjust	ment			\$0
3 Career Development Colle	ege NonCr		\$19,572,161							
E Current Year Decline		_		\$0		otal Computa um of II, III, IV,	tional Revenu ∨, & ∨I)	16		\$158,196,002
Total Base Revenue Less De	ecline			\$143,847,079	,		, . ,			
II Inflation Adjustment					VIII	istrict Reven	ue Source			
A Statewide Inflation Adjustm	ent		1.02%		A1 F	roperty Taxes				\$32,084,290
B Inflation Adjustment			\$1,467,240			ess Property Ta	axes Excess			\$0
C Current Year Base Revenu	e + Inflation Adjustn	nent -		\$145,314,319		udent Enrollmei				\$8,248,407
III. Daala Allaaatiaa 0 Daat					C St	ate General Ap	portionment			\$93,436,100
III Basic Allocation & Rest				\$0	D Es	stimated EPA				\$24,427,205
A Basic Allocation Adjustme B Basic Allocation Adjustme				\$0 \$0	Av	ailable Revenue	9			\$158,196,002
C Stability Restoration	III COLA			\$0 \$0	E Re	evenue Shortfall	- 	1.	0000000000	\$0
D Restoration of 11-12 Work	cload Reduction			\$0	т	otal Revenue P	lus Shortfall			\$158,196,002
			_		IX Ot	her Allowand	es and Total	Apportionment	s	
Total Basic Allocation & Re	estoration			\$0	A St	ate General Ap	portionment			\$93,436,100
V Growth					B St	atewide Averag	e Replacement	Cost		\$73,057
A Unconstrained Growth Rate	е		3.98%			Number of Facu				0.00
B Constrained Growth Rate			3.83%		F	ull-time Faculty	Adjustment			\$0
C Constrained Growth Cap			\$5,061,412		No	et State Genera	I Apportionmen	t		\$93,436,100
D Actual Growth			\$4,072,418							
E Funded Credit Growth Reve	enue		\$2,705,833		X Un	restored Dec	line as of July	1st of Current	Year	
F Funded Noncredit Growth F	Revenue		\$-457,338		Α ΄	st Year				\$0
G Funded Noncredit CDCP G	Frowth Revenue		\$1,823,923			2nd Year				\$0
G Fullded Noticiedil CDCP (						3rd Year				\$0

Basic Allocation Calculation Before Current Year COLA							
College/Center Base Funding Rates (Current Year FTES Thresholds):							

Single College District Funding Rates: Total FTES			Mult-Col	Mult-College District Funding Rate: Total FTES				
> 19,880	> 9,940	<= 9,940	Rural		> 19,880	> 9,940	<= 9,940	
\$5,670,617	\$4,536,493	\$3,402,370		\$567,062	\$4,536,493	\$3,969,432	\$3,402,370	
FTES:								Total Colleges
1	0	0		0	0	0	0	1
Revenue:								Total Colleges Rev
\$5,670,617	\$0	\$0		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$5,670,617
			Total		Total State Approved Cent	ters		
State Approved Cente	ar: Funding Rates		State Approved	Centers	Revenue			
0	\$1,134,123		0		\$0			
Grandfathered or Pre	viously Approved Center	: Funding Rates @ FTES	Levels					
> 994	> 746	> 497	> 249	<= 100	T-4-1			
	****	6507.000	\$283,531	\$141,765	Total			
\$1,134,123	\$850,592	\$567,062	\$203,33 I	\$141,700	Grandfathered or Previous	lv	Total	
	\$850,592 ered or Previously Appro			\$141,700	Grandfathered or Previous Approved Centers	sly	Total Basic Allocation Revenue	1
				0		sly -	Basic Allocation	1
Number of Grandfath	ered or Previously Appro	oved Centers: @ Total FT	ES		Approved Centers	-	Basic Allocation Revenue	